

Theft Contract

To register your AL3RT GPS Tracking device you must register online: www.al3rtgps.co Changes or updates to Purchaser registration information can be made by contacting: Support@Al3RTGPS.com or 1-855-687-4637 GPS SERIAL #_____ YEARS OF SERVICE: PRICE: ____ Customer Name:_____ Vehicle Information: Deal Number:_____ Dealership Information: 1.1 In the event that Purchaser suspects that Purchaser's vehicle has been stolen or is involved in any other illegal or hazardous activity, Purchaser should promptly notify the police or another appropriate law enforcement or public safety agency. 1.2 In no event should Purchaser personally attempt to recover a stolen vehicle or otherwise attempt to deter or intervene in any illegal or hazardous activity. 1.3 Purchaser is responsible for registering their AL3RT GPS Device and for notifying AL3RT GPS by of changes in mailing address, e-mail address, cellular telephone or other telephone numbers, and other contact information. 1.4 In no event shall AL3RT GPS or its dealers or service providers be liable to Purchaser, Purchaser's employees or family members, or Purchaser's purchasers or guests or to any third party for any cost, delay or incidental, general or consequential damages arising from Purchaser's use of the AL3RT GPS device and the service, or the installation, repair or maintenance of AL3RT GPS products of systems. 1.5 AL3RT GPS or its dealers or service providers may assign in whole or in part, its right or duties under this Agreement, without notice to Purchaser, and upon such assignment AL3RT GPS or its dealers or service providers shall be released from all liability hereunder. 1.6 This agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of Texas and represents the final and entire Agreement of the AL3RT GPS Device and the Purchaser, and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous agreements, representations or contracts, verbal or written, between the parties hereto, and may be amended only by an agreement in writing signed by both parties, or as otherwise provided herein. 1.7 Purchaser agrees to allow "AL3RT GPS and or its selling Dealer Representative to monitor or access vehicle mileage as reported from the device to the AL3RTGPS system the sole purpose of preventative service notifications.

Purchaser: ______Date: _____

Dealer Representative: ______ Date: